STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That I, J. A. A. BURNQUIST, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, by virtue of the authority vested in me by Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 209.07, do hereby constitute and appoint HENRY G. LYKKEN, of Minneapolis, Minnesota, a member of the "MINNESOTA VOTING MACHINE COMMISSION" for the term of four years from the date hereof, together with all the rights, powers, and emoluments to the said office belonging or by law in any wise appertaining, until this commission shall be by lawful authority superseded or annulled or expire by force or reason of any law of this state.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 5th day of January, 1951.

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

I, HENRY G. LYKKEN, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Minnesota and that I will faithfully and impartially exercise and discharge the duties of the office of member of the "Minnesota Voting Machine Commission" according to law and the best of my ability and understanding, so help me, God.

Klan

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>54</u> day of December, 1951. <u>Assistant City Clerk, City of Minneapolis</u> Morrow, Minnesota. My commission expires _____.

SS.

TATE OF MINNESCTA MPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC-6 1951 MURCHARES BUILDED

